Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

May 1984 Spec. Sess. Assembly Bill 4

Date of enactment: May 31, 1984 Date of publication: June 7, 1984

## 1983 Wisconsin Act 548

AN ACT to authorize and direct expenditure of \$25,000 from the general fund for payment of a claim against the state made by Elwin C. Donaldson.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is authorized and directed to be expended from the appropriation under section 20.505 (4) (d) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1983, \$25,000 in payment of a claim against the state made by Elwin C. Donaldson, Madison, Wisconsin, for attorney and counseling fees, lost tuition and mental anguish, depression and anxiety in connection with his false arrest and imprisonment for armed robbery in the city of Madison on December 7, 1980. Acceptance of this payment oper-

## 83 WISACT 548

## - 2264 -

ates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising from damages or expenses incurred by the claimant as a result of this incident.